PROTOCOLO/EPL ?\anejan—;@

IR~ 25

i
0059122 a
.

Programa das Nagdes Unidas para o Desenvalvimento — PNUD

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
N2 BRA10-35768/2017

BETWEEEN
UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)
AND

KPMG Advisory S.p.A

Project BRA/13/013 — EPL - Melhora de Eficiéncia Econdmica, Social e Ambiental para
o Planejamento do Sistema de Transportes Brasileiro



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT N2 BRA10-35768/2017
BETWEEEN UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMIE (UNDP)
AND KPMG Advisory S.p.A

Reference is made to the Contract BRA10-35768/2017, dated of September 14, 2017, signed between
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) and KPMG Advisory S.p.A, with respect to the
scope of the contract (Terms of reference) and as per mentioned within UNDP Rules and Regulations,
any modification to this Contract shall require an amendment in writing between both parties and duly
signed by the authorized representatives of the Contractor and UNDP.

Therefore Parties hereby agree on the following:

WHEREAS KPMG Advisory S.p.A and UNDP, upon request of the Beneficiary of the Project
BRA/13/013, now wish to amend said Contract in order to: (i) extend the contract’s termination
to June 05, 2018; and (ii) reflect the updated Physical and Financial Timetable (Annex I1);

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read
as follows:

i

()

7. Entry into force. Time limits.

()

7.2 The Contractor shall commence the performance of the Services not later than 12
September 2017 and shall complete the Services until 05 June 2018.

(--)

ath Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 2 of 5



NEVERTHELESS, all other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall
remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, through their duly authorized representatives, signed this
Contract in English in three originals at the place and on the date set forth below.

4% Amendment — Contract BRA10-35768/2017

For UNDP: For KPMG Advisory S.p.A:
(Signature) b (Signature)
Name: Didier Trebucq Name. Yemiee sleoie
Title: Country Director Title: PALCREL M ACTRO B3  RLPLesEalavd
Date: 05}@5) ZO)% Date: 03(/'0‘3/ _

4th Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page3of 5



ANNEX |

Oficial Letter and its annexes

ath Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 4 of 5



ANNEX I

Updated Physical and Financial Timetable

2rd Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 50f5




89TV EEE’T SY

20'¥10°00Z Sy

seolyjoadss saginjosal ap oedeloqe|s e eied oipjsqns ap

ST 810¢/0€/T LT0z/€e/eT BAJIS @nb opow ap ‘sajuauiniad SeA11edlISN[ se Wod ‘SopIAjoAUSSp
Se130]0polaW @ SOIUSWIPad0.d SOp ISBIUIS B OPUBIUOD oLole|9Y
89'THEEET Sy SISAJSI9ADI SUBQ ap OBSeZ||BISY
oF 8T0Z/0¢/1 | L10Z/ET/TT ® ogdejndas e eised sojuswipsdosd SO OpudUOI oLole|9y
LPETLEe0 56 J0z/t / [oAedIjde opuenb ‘ogSeziuapul ens ap JO|BA O 3 [SAISIDAIL
BLOwIAE LToc/s/e waq op Jojea op ojnJjed eled ei0jOpoISW B OPUIIUOD OLIOIE|DY
2O ELaN0z GY 0ESS32U0J 3p S01eJ1U0D SOU 3 |aAedl|de ogde|si8a) eu 03sodsip O Wo2
ST 810Z/0T/T | L10Z/¥T/0T |eruguosuod wa ‘apepijiqisional 3p stanissed susq ap oeSeniazuod
Bu walixne anb sagiped o sou9usd SO opuslUOD OLIOJEDY
B9 ZPE'EET SY
euglew e euldsip anb ouglengau s |euapnidsin( ‘olreulING
ot L10T/€T/2T | L102/62/6 S _ _ ? P

‘le8a| o5noqeate op asijeue 3 OJUBWEIUBAS| O OPUBIUOD olLioje[ay




